City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

26th Annual Boston Turkish Arts and Culture Festival

In recognition of:

Your work in bringing the community together and sharing rich Turkish cultural heritage with Bostonians since 1996. We thank you for playing a significant role in the ethnic and linguistic diversity of Boston, and we congratulate you on the 26th Anniversary of the Boston Turkish Arts and Culture Festival on October 29,2021.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



By:	West Orfolly
Attest	President of the City Council
Offered by: _	Edward M & Synn
Bate:	